
 

B.V. Patel Institute of Commerce

Uka Tarsadia University

Date of Event 

Time of Event 

Place of event 

Participants 

Coordinator 

Report Prepared by:

 

Event Objective: 

 Foster a sense of teamwork and cooperation among students.

 Encourage healthy competition and sportsmanship.

 Involvement in the planning and execution of sports day events can provide 

students with opportunities to develop leadership and organizational skills.

Event Description: 

 B.V. Patel Institute of Commerce celebrated an exhilarating day of athleticism and 
camaraderie with the much
variety of track and field games, showcased the prowess, sportsmanship, and 
of our talented students. 

 The day commenced with an enthusiastic opening ceremony that set the tone for the 
energetic competitions that followed. Participants from various departments, with their 
supporters cheering them on, created an electrif

 Sports Burst was a resounding success, bringing together the students and faculties in a 
celebration of athleticism, teamwork, and healthy competition. The event not only 
provided a platform for students to showcase their sporting talents 
sense of unity and pride within the college.

 

 

B.V. Patel Institute of Commerce 

Uka Tarsadia University 

 

SPORTS BURST  

Details About Event 

17TH January to 19th January 

08:30 AM to 03:30 AM 

Sports Ground, Uka Tarsadia University

Male : 214. Female: 84 Total:298 

Mr. Vijay Dayama & Mr. Ketan Thakkar

Report Prepared by: Mr. Vijay Dayama 

Foster a sense of teamwork and cooperation among students. 

healthy competition and sportsmanship. 

Involvement in the planning and execution of sports day events can provide 

students with opportunities to develop leadership and organizational skills.

B.V. Patel Institute of Commerce celebrated an exhilarating day of athleticism and 
camaraderie with the much-anticipated Sports Burst event. The event, encompassing a 
variety of track and field games, showcased the prowess, sportsmanship, and 

 

The day commenced with an enthusiastic opening ceremony that set the tone for the 
energetic competitions that followed. Participants from various departments, with their 
supporters cheering them on, created an electrifying atmosphere. 

Sports Burst was a resounding success, bringing together the students and faculties in a 
celebration of athleticism, teamwork, and healthy competition. The event not only 
provided a platform for students to showcase their sporting talents but also fostered a 
sense of unity and pride within the college. 

 

Sports Ground, Uka Tarsadia University 

Mr. Vijay Dayama & Mr. Ketan Thakkar 

Involvement in the planning and execution of sports day events can provide 

students with opportunities to develop leadership and organizational skills. 

B.V. Patel Institute of Commerce celebrated an exhilarating day of athleticism and 
anticipated Sports Burst event. The event, encompassing a 

variety of track and field games, showcased the prowess, sportsmanship, and team spirit 

The day commenced with an enthusiastic opening ceremony that set the tone for the 
energetic competitions that followed. Participants from various departments, with their 

Sports Burst was a resounding success, bringing together the students and faculties in a 
celebration of athleticism, teamwork, and healthy competition. The event not only 

but also fostered a 



 
 

 

Glimpse of Event: 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Prade by the students from Institute 
to towards Sports Groundb

Winner of Kho-Kho (Girls) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Prade by the students from Institute 
to towards Sports Groundb

Opening ceremony by Dr Arpana 
Patel

Kho (Girls) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of Volley Ball Boys with 
Coordinator Mr Ketan Thakkar

1 

 

Opening ceremony by Dr Arpana 

Winner of Volley Ball Boys with 
Coordinator Mr Ketan Thakkar



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Winner of 100*4 Relay Race (Boys) 
with Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of 100 meter Boys & Girls 

with coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

  

Winner of 100*4 Relay Race (Boys) 
with Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of 100*4 Relay Race (Girls) 
with Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of 100 meter Boys & Girls 

with coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas
Winner of Cricket (Boys) with 

Coordinator Mr Ketan Thakkar

 

Winner of 100*4 Relay Race (Girls) 
with Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of Cricket (Boys) with 
Coordinator Mr Ketan Thakkar



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Winner of Kabaddi (Boys) with 
Coordinator Mr Vijay Dayama

Winner of Tug of War (Boys) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

  

Winner of Kabaddi (Boys) with 
Coordinator Mr Vijay Dayama

Winner of Kho-Kho (Boys) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of Tug of War (Boys) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of Tug of War (Girls) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas
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Kho (Boys) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas

Winner of Tug of War (Girls) with 
Coordinator Dr Yagna Vyas



 

B V PATEL INSTITUTE OF COMMECRE 
SPORT BURST 2024 

No. Full Name Enrolment No. Class Event Name Position 
1 Poonam Mayrde 202103103110066 TYBCOM 100 Meter Winner 

2 Vineeta V Chaurasia 202103103110064 TYBCOM 100 Meter Runner-up 

3 Nish Patel 202103103110016 TYBCOM 100 Meter Winner 

4 Patel Rajkumar Vijaybhai 202206100710008 SYBCOM 100 Meter Runner-up 

5 Patel Riya Alpeshbhai 202103103110013 TYBCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

6 Aarti Harshalbhai Patel 202106100710005 TYIMCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

7 Devanshi Bimalbhai Vashi 202103103110030 TYBCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

8 Poonam Mayrde 202103103110066 TYBCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

9 Nish Patel 202103103110016 TYBCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

10 Dhruv Patel  202103103110037 TYBCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

11 Vatsal Naitik Patel 202103103110034 TYBCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

12 Saish PravinbhaiSaindane 202103103110006 TYBCOM 
400 Meter 
Relay Winner 

13 Rathod Avinash Natvarbhai 202203103110001 SYBCOM Shot Put Winner 

14 Patel Riya Alpeshbhai 202103103110013 TYBCOM Shot Put Winner 

15 Aqsa Ajazhusen Shaikh 202307100710044 FYBCOM Badminton Winner 

16 Prajapati Sumit Brijeshbhai 202106100710012 TYIMCOM Badminton Winner 

17 Devanshi Bimalbhai Vashi 202103103110030 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

18 Patel Riya Alpeshbhai 202103103110013 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

19 Aarti Harshalbhai Patel 202106100710005 TYIMCOM Tug of War Winner 

20 Urvi Punjabi  202103103110059 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

21 Rajput Riya Sanjaysinh 202103103110048 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

22 Soniya Subhashchander Verma 202103103110008 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

23 Faiza Patel 202103103110007 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

24 Dhruvi Joshi 202103103110027 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

25 Dhvani Vyas 202103103110028 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

26 Ankita Gajjar 202103103110052 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

27 Dhwani Goswami 202103103110067 TYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

28 Sharma Sumit Ghansyambhai 202203103110010 SYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

29 Priyanshu Wadekar 202206100710003 SYIMCOM Tug of War Winner 

30 Rathod Avinash Natvarbhai 202203103110001 SYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

31 Amit Tiwari 202103103110034 SYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

32 Vivek Sureshbhai Patel 202203103110021 SYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

33 Rudra Tarunkumar Dixit 202203103110033 SYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

34 Akash D Chauhan 202103103110011 SYBCOM Tug of War 
Winner 
 

35 DemiyenYakubbhai Gamit 202103103110002 SYBCOM Tug of War Winner 
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36 Parth Gadhvi 202206100710004 
SY 
IMCOM Tug of War Winner 

37 EzhavaAthuldev Anilkumar 202203103110020 SYBCOM Tug of War Winner 

38 Pratham Nilesh Patel 202103103110084 TYBCOM Vollyball Winner 

39 ShreejiVipulbhai Patel 202103103110012 TYBCOM Vollyball Winner 

40 Nikhil Vijaybhai Od 202103103110076 TYBCOM Vollyball Winner 

41 MihirsinhNarendrasinh Solanki 202103103110019 TYBCOM Vollyball Winner 

42 JemitTejasbhai Patel 202103103110029 TYBCOM Vollyball Winner 

43 Saish PravinbhaiSaindane 202103103110006 TYBCOM Vollyball Winner 

44 Jay Patel 202103103110010 TYBCOM Vollyball Runner-up 

45 Gufran Rafik Ahamad Ansari 202103103110066 TYBCOM Vollyball Runner-up 

46 Rajpurohit Jaspal  202106100710013 TYIMCOM Vollyball Runner-up 

47 Prajapati Sumit Brijeshbhai 202106100710012 TYIMCOM Vollyball Runner-up 

48 Kaival Thakkar 202103103110011 TYBCOM Vollyball Runner-up 

49 Dev Gamit 202103103110014 TYBCOM Vollyball Runner-up 

50 Jay Patel 202103103110010 TYBCOM Kabaddi Winner 

51 Kaival Thakkar 202103103110011 TYBCOM Kabaddi Winner 

52 Rohan RakeshbhaiHalpati 202103103110015 TYBCOM Kabaddi Winner 

53 Jaspal Rajpurohit 202106100710013 TYIMCOM Kabaddi Winner 

54 Kunj Vinodbhai Solanki 202106100710004 TYIMCOM Kabaddi Winner 

55 Shivam Anilsingh Singh 202103103110047 TYBCOM Kabaddi Winner 

56 Yash A Halpati 202106100710011 TYIMCOM Kabaddi Winner 

57 Parth Gadhvi 202206100710004 
SY 
IMCOM Kabaddi Runner-up 

58 Dhruvin Rakeshkumar Patel 2022061007100020 SYIMCOM Kabaddi Runner-up 

59 Rathod Avinash Natvarbhai 202203103110001 SYBCOM Kabaddi Runner-up 

60 Amit Tiwari 202103103110034 SYBCOM Kabaddi Runner-up 

61 Meet Nikunjkumar Shah 202006100710009 IMCOM8 Kabaddi Runner-up 

62 Rudra Tarunkumar Dixit 202203103110033 SYBCOM Kabaddi Runner-up 

63 Dipakkumar Pravinbhai Gamit 202103103110068 TYBCOM Kabaddi Runner-up 

64 Aarti Harshalbhai Patel 202106100710005 TYIMCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

65 Devanshi Bimalbhai Vashi 202103103110030 TYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

66 Patel Riya Alpeshbhai 202103103110013 TYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

67 Vineeta V Chaurasia 202103103110064 TYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

68 Sanskruti Hitesh Khengar 202106100710010 TYIMCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

69 Poonam Mayrde 202103103110066 TYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

70 Unnati Ketankumar Bhavsar 202103103110039 TYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

71 Dhruvi Joshi 202103103110027 TYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

72 Archana Vilat  Mariya  202103103110082 TYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

73 Om Hiren Patel 202206100710001 SYIMCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

74 Patel Rajkumar Vijaybhai 202206100710008 SYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

75 ShreyrajParthivkumar Desai 202206100710015 SYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

76 Harshal Pareshkumar Mistry 202206100710029 SYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

77 Rathod Avinash Natvarbhai 202203103110001 SYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

78 Amit Tiwari 202103103110034 SYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

79 Pranav Patel 202103103110003 SYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

80 Saurav Bakulbhai Chaudhari 202103103110016 SYBCOM Kho-Kho Winner 



81 RohankumarPrakashbhai Od 202206100710012 SYIMCOM Kho-Kho Winner 

82 ShreejiVipulbhai Patel 202103103110012 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

83 Pratham Nileshbhai Patel 202103103110084 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

84 MihirsinhNarendrasinh Solanki 202103103110019 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

85 Jemit Tejas Patel 202103103110029 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

86 Sunny Gautambhai Shah 202103103110021 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

87 Nikhil Od 202103103110076 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

88 Nish Patel 202103103110016 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

89 Dipak Gamit 202103103110068 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

90 Vatsal Naitik Patel 202103103110034 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

91 Saish PravinbhaiSaindane 202103103110006 TYBCOM Cricket Winner 

92 Patel Vaibhav 202304101710005 FYMCOM Cricket Winner 

93 Solanki Kunj 202106100710004 TYIMCOM Cricket Runner-up 

94 Tahir Khalifa 202103103110046 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

95 Bhavy Darshanbhai Shah 202103103110054 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

96 Jaspal Rajpurohit 202106100710013 TYIMCOM Cricket Runner-up 

97 Preet N Shah 202103103110062 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

98 Prajapati Mayur Sanjaybhai 202103103110003 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

99 Shivam Singh 202103103110047 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

100 Rohan RakeshbhaiHalpati 202103103110015 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

101 Ansari Gufran 202103103110065 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

102 Kaival Thakkar 202103103110011 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 

103 Halpati Mayank 202103103110033 TYBCOM Cricket Runner-up 
 


